and in a sufficient number to meet the requirements established by the 
Building Department. 

9. All fees due must be paid within thirty (30) days upon special event permit 

approval. All fees must be paid by January 10, 2026. Total fees due for the 
“Gran Fondo D’ Italia” special event are Seven Thousand Two Hundred 
Seventy Seven Dollars and 87/100 ($7,277.87) which represents Six 
Thousand Nine Hundred Twelve Dollars and 87/100 ($6,912.87) for Police 
services and Three Hundred Sixty Five Dollars and 00/100 ($365.00) for 
Planning and Zoning and Technology fees.  

Section 3. Effective Date. This Resolution shall become effective immediately  

upon its adoption.  

EXHIBIT “A” 

LEON SPORT 

CITY OF DORAL 

Letter of Intent – Gran Fondo Giro d’Italia Cycling Event